## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3639/2023

M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

HAZI ARIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 100594/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. , IA NO. 102680/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL, DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 100593/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 17-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Thapliyal, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Saravna Vasanta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Arora, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that after passing of the order by the Tribunal dated 13.05.2022, the matter was referred to an Expert Committee who has made its recommendations, reference of which has been made in para no. 8.

Learned counsel, on instructions, submits that the appellant is in agreement to implement in terms of the recommendations made but that has not been looked into by the Tribunal and they are into.

www.ecourtsindia.com

still being directed to comply the order of the Tribunal dated 13.05.2022 and once the report has been furnished by the experts it has to be given its due weightage which the Tribunal has not looked

2

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, no coercive action shall be taken against the appellant for non-compliance of the order.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER